

SR1635 LRB098 23210 MST 62219 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

and Barb Homer; therefore, be it

20

WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 2 3 learn of the death of Donna M. Wardein of Alton, who passed 4 away on November 3, 2014; and 5 WHEREAS, Donna Wardein was born in White Hall on August 12, 6 1944 to John F. and Theadoisa (nee Crain) Rice; she married 7 Robert "Bob" L. Wardein at St Mary's Catholic Church in Alton 8 on June 10, 1967; and 9 Donna Wardein worked at several fast food WHEREAS, bus monitor for 10 and then as restaurants a Laidlaw 11 International, Inc. (now First Student); and 12 WHEREAS, Donna Wardein was a member of St. Mary's Catholic 13 Church; and 14 WHEREAS, Donna Wardein was preceded in death by her 15 parents, and her husband, Robert; and 16 WHEREAS, Donna Wardein is survived by her children, Debbie 17 Wardein, Teri (Scott) Westbrook, Patti (Leon) Huntsman, Lisa Wardein, and Michael (Jessica) Wardein; 11 grandchildren; 3 18 19 great-grandchildren; and one brother and sister-in-law, Frank

- 1 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-EIGHTH GENERAL
- 2 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the passing of
- 3 Donna M. Wardein, and extend our sincere condolences to her
- 4 family, friends, and all who knew and loved her; and be it
- 5 further
- 6 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 7 presented to the family of Donna Wardein as an expression of
- 8 our deepest sympathy.